Reconciliation of Total Equity as at March 31, 2017 and April 01, 2016

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars Footnotes As at March 31,
2017

As at April 01,
2016

Equity as reported under previous IGAAP (Indian GAAP)  2,648.03  2,304.14

Remeasurement cost of net defined benefit obligation f  (1.47)  -

Share Issue Expenses/Unamortised Expense c  (20.34)  (19.43)

Depreciation Impact b  (13.78)  (10.13)

Deferred Tax Impact on above d  3.37  3.35

Others a,e,g  (0.69)  16.35

Equity as per Ind AS  2,615.12  2,294.29

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

125A T I S H A Y  L I M I T E D

Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended March 31, 2017

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars Footnotes  For the Year Ended
March 31, 2017

Net Profit as reported under previous GAAP (Indian GAAP)  333.23

Remeasurement cost of net defined benefit obligation f  (1.24)

Others a,b,c,e,g  (5.30)

Tax adjustments including income tax impact on above, as applicable d  0.02

Net Profit after tax as per Ind AS  326.71

Other Comprehensive Income f  (0.23)

Total Comprehensive Income as per Ind AS  326.48

Impact of Ind AS adoption on the statement of cash flows for the year ended March 31, 2017

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

Cash Flow From Operating Activities  256.71  2.61  259.33

Cash Flow From Investing Activities  (228.05)  68.16  (159.89)

Net Cash Used In Investing Activities  (97.53)  4.83  (92.69)

Net Cash Flow/(Outflow) during the year  (68.87)  75.61  6.74

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the Beginning of the year  325.80  (134.14)  191.66

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the year  256.93  (58.53)  198.41

43.1	 Footnotes to Reconciliation
a.	 Under Previous GAAP , the transaction cost (i.e. Processing Cost) incurred towards borrowings was capitalised with Property,

Plant and Equipment. Upon transition to Ind AS, the transaction cost has been amortized over the loan period with interests
as per effective interest rate method.

b	 Depreciation Under Ind AS: The Investment Properties were classified under the head “Investments” under the previous GAAP.
On transition to Ind AS, the same has been reclassified under the head “Investment Property” and depreciation on the same
has been adjusted and provided for accordingly.